# OP \$1265.00 4355106

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THERAGENICS CORPORATION		01/25/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.		01/25/2016	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS
GALT MEDICAL CORP.		01/25/2016	CORPORATION: TEXAS
C.P. MEDICAL CORPORATION		01/25/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	340 Madision Avenue	
Internal Address:	11th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10173	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4355106	POWERFIBER
Registration Number:	1863122	FLUOROFIL
Registration Number:	2715470	BIOSPACER
Registration Number:	3359207	MEDBOND
Registration Number:	2715469	MONO-DOX
Registration Number:	3368129	MONOMID
Registration Number:	3359217	MONOSWIFT
Registration Number:	3359206	POLYBOND
Registration Number:	2713203	POLYPRO
Registration Number:	3487086	RPLN
Registration Number:	3102874	VISORB
Registration Number:	3368130	VISORB QUICK
Registration Number:	3125431	SILSAFE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005724 FRAME: 0505

900353075

Registration Number:         3637745         CP-HDR-GRID           Registration Number:         3637741         CP-CABLE           Registration Number:         3637741         CP-UGRID           Registration Number:         3637738         CP-GRID           Registration Number:         3645323         GALT GLIDE           Registration Number:         3645323         GALT GLIDE           Registration Number:         4280760         CENTEZE           Registration Number:         4280760         CENTEZE           Registration Number:         3961420         LUBRICITY+           Registration Number:         3904551         X SHARP           Registration Number:         4286721         GALT VTI           Registration Number:         4502955         TORX           Registration Number:         4502955         TORX           Serial Number:         86586864         GATEWAY HV           Registration Number:         86287825         EXTENDER HV           Registration Number:         3594258         BONUS NEEDLE           Registration Number:         3594257         NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.           Registration Number:         4283974         AGX100           Registration Number:         248360	Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:         3637741         CP-UGRID           Registration Number:         3637738         CP-GRID           Registration Number:         3120596         ELITE HV           Registration Number:         3712391         GALT GLIDE           Registration Number:         3722391         GALT STICK           Registration Number:         4280760         CENTEZE           Registration Number:         3961420         LUBRICITY+           Registration Number:         3961420         LUBRICITY+           Registration Number:         3904551         X SHARP           Registration Number:         4286721         GALT VTI           Registration Number:         4486721         GALTVTI           Registration Number:         4502955         TORX           Serial Number:         480216         GALT MEDICAL           Registration Number:         482216         GALT MEDICAL           Serial Number:         86287825         EXTENDER HV           Registration Number:         3594258         BONUS NEEDLE           Registration Number:         3594259         NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.           Registration Number:         3579481         SERRATUS           Registration Number:         3045527         <	Registration Number:	3637745	CP-HDR-GRID		
Registration Number:         3637738         CP-GRID           Registration Number:         3120596         ELITE HV           Registration Number:         3645323         GALT GLIDE           Registration Number:         3712391         GALTSTICK           Registration Number:         3961420         LUBRICITY+           Registration Number:         3961420         LUBRICITY+           Registration Number:         3961994         GALT GOLD           Registration Number:         3961994         GALT GOLD           Registration Number:         4286721         GALTVTI           Registration Number:         4169184         MICROSLIDE           Registration Number:         4502955         TORX           Serial Number:         4502955         TORX           Registration Number:         4822116         GALT MEDICAL           Serial Number:         86287825         EXTENDER HV           Registration Number:         3594258         BONUS NEEDLE           Registration Number:         3594267         NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.           Registration Number:         2493653         THERAGENICS           Registration Number:         2493663         THERAGENICS           Registration Number:         2498160	Registration Number:	3637743	CP-CABLE		
Registration Number:         3120596         ELITE HV           Registration Number:         3645323         GALT GLIDE           Registration Number:         3712391         GALTSTICK           Registration Number:         4280760         CENTEZE           Registration Number:         3961420         LUBRICITY+           Registration Number:         3961994         GALT GOLD           Registration Number:         3904551         X SHARP           Registration Number:         4286721         GALTVTI           Registration Number:         486725         TORX           Serial Number:         4502955         TORX           Serial Number:         4502955         TORX           Registration Number:         4822116         GALT MEDICAL           Serial Number:         4822116         GALT MEDICAL           Serial Number:         3694258         BONUS NEEDLE           Registration Number:         3594258         BONUS NEEDLE           Registration Number:         3594257         NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.           Registration Number:         2843853         THERAGENICS           Registration Number:         2943653         THERAGENICS           Registration Number:         2498160         THERAGENICS	Registration Number:	3637741	CP-UGRID		
Registration Number:         3645323         GALT GLIDE           Registration Number:         3712391         GALTSTICK           Registration Number:         4280760         CENTEZE           Registration Number:         3961420         LUBRICITY+           Registration Number:         3961994         GALT GOLD           Registration Number:         3904551         X SHARP           Registration Number:         4286721         GALTVTI           Registration Number:         4502955         TORX           Serial Number:         465286864         GATEWAY HV           Registration Number:         4822116         GALT MEDICAL           Serial Number:         48227825         EXTENDER HV           Registration Number:         3594258         BONUS NEEDLE           Registration Number:         3594257         NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.           Registration Number:         3579481         SERRATUS           Registration Number:         2943653         THERAGENICS           Registration Number:         2943653         THERAGENICS CORPORATION           Registration Number:         3045527         THERAGENICS CORPORATION           Registration Number:         2552684         Registration Number:         3025101         THERASEE	Registration Number:	3637738	CP-GRID		
Registration Number:         3712391         GALTSTICK           Registration Number:         4280760         CENTEZE           Registration Number:         3961420         LUBRICITY+           Registration Number:         3961994         GALT GOLD           Registration Number:         3904551         X SHARP           Registration Number:         4286721         GALTVTI           Registration Number:         4502955         TORX           Serial Number:         86586864         GATEWAY HV           Registration Number:         4822116         GALT MEDICAL           Serial Number:         86287825         EXTENDER HV           Registration Number:         3594257         NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.           Registration Number:         3594257         NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.           Registration Number:         4283974         AGX100           Registration Number:         2943653         THERAGENICS           Registration Number:         2943653         THERAGENICS CORPORATION           Registration Number:         29552684         THERAGENICS CORPORATION           Registration Number:         3045527         THERASLEEVE           Registration Number:         3255101         THERASLEEVE           Registratio	Registration Number:	3120596	ELITE HV		
Registration Number:         4280760         CENTEZE           Registration Number:         3961420         LUBRICITY+           Registration Number:         3961994         GALT GOLD           Registration Number:         3904551         X SHARP           Registration Number:         4286721         GALT TVI           Registration Number:         4169184         MICROSLIDE           Registration Number:         86566864         GATEWAY HV           Registration Number:         86287825         EXTENDER HV           Registration Number:         36287825         EXTENDER HV           Registration Number:         3594258         BONUS NEEDLE           Registration Number:         3579481         SERRATUS           Registration Number:         4283974         AGX100           Registration Number:         2943653         THERAGENICS           Registration Number:         2498160         THERAGENICS CORPORATION           Registration Number:         3045527         THERALOAD           Registration Number:         3045527         THERALOAD           Registration Number:         3255101         THERASLEEVE           Registration Number:         2696624         ISOCARTRIDGE           Registration Number: <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>3645323</th><th>GALT GLIDE</th></t<>	Registration Number:	3645323	GALT GLIDE		
Registration Number: 3961420	Registration Number:	3712391	GALTSTICK		
Registration Number:         3961994         GALT GOLD           Registration Number:         3904551         X SHARP           Registration Number:         4286721         GALTVTI           Registration Number:         4169184         MICROSLIDE           Registration Number:         4502955         TORX           Serial Number:         86586864         GATEWAY HV           Registration Number:         4822116         GALT MEDICAL           Serial Number:         86287825         EXTENDER HV           Registration Number:         3594258         BONUS NEEDLE           Registration Number:         3594257         NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.           Registration Number:         3579481         SERRATUS           Registration Number:         4283974         AGX100           Registration Number:         2943653         THERAGENICS           Registration Number:         2498160         THERAGENICS CORPORATION           Registration Number:         1603353         THERASEED           Registration Number:         3255101         THERASLEEVE           Registration Number:         2696624         ISOCATRIDGE           Registration Number:         2642888         ISOLOADER           Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4280760	CENTEZE		
Registration Number:         3904551         X SHARP           Registration Number:         4286721         GALTVTI           Registration Number:         4169184         MICROSLIDE           Registration Number:         86586864         GATEWAY HV           Registration Number:         86287825         EXTENDER HV           Registration Number:         3594258         BONUS NEEDLE           Registration Number:         3594257         NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.           Registration Number:         3594257         NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.           Registration Number:         3594257         NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.           Registration Number:         4283974         AGX100           Registration Number:         2493653         THERAGENICS           Registration Number:         2498160         THERAGENICS CORPORATION           Registration Number:         3045527         THERALOAD           Registration Number:         1603353         THERASEED           Registration Number:         2552684         THERASLEEVE           Registration Number:         284838         CORE C20           Registration Number:         2642888         ISOLOADER           Registration Number:         298014         ISOSTRAND	Registration Number:	3961420	LUBRICITY+		
Registration Number:         4286721         GALTVTI           Registration Number:         4169184         MICROSLIDE           Registration Number:         4502955         TORX           Serial Number:         86586864         GATEWAY HV           Registration Number:         4822116         GALT MEDICAL           Serial Number:         86287825         EXTENDER HV           Registration Number:         3594258         BONUS NEEDLE           Registration Number:         3594257         NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.           Registration Number:         3579481         SERRATUS           Registration Number:         4283974         AGX100           Registration Number:         2943653         THERAGENICS           Registration Number:         2498160         THERAGENICS CORPORATION           Registration Number:         3045527         THERALOAD           Registration Number:         3045527         THERASEED           Registration Number:         2552684         NEGISTRATION           Registration Number:         3824838         CORE C20           Registration Number:         2896624         ISOCARTRIDGE           Registration Number:         2642888         ISOLOADER           Registration Number:         <	Registration Number:	3961994	GALT GOLD		
Registration Number:         4169184         MICROSLIDE           Registration Number:         4502955         TORX           Serial Number:         86586864         GATEWAY HV           Registration Number:         4822116         GALT MEDICAL           Serial Number:         86287825         EXTENDER HV           Registration Number:         3594258         BONUS NEEDLE           Registration Number:         3594257         NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.           Registration Number:         3579481         SERRATUS           Registration Number:         4283974         AGX100           Registration Number:         2498160         THERAGENICS           Registration Number:         3045527         THERALOAD           Registration Number:         2552684           Registration Number:         2552684           Registration Number:         3824838         CORE C20           Registration Number:         2696624         ISOCARTRIDGE           Registration Number:         2849393         ISOLOADER           Registration Number:         2849393         ISOLOADER           Registration Number:         48662945         THERASPHERE           Registration Number:         86662945         THERASPHERE	Registration Number:	3904551	X SHARP		
Registration Number:         4502955         TORX           Serial Number:         86586864         GATEWAY HV           Registration Number:         4822116         GALT MEDICAL           Serial Number:         86287825         EXTENDER HV           Registration Number:         3594258         BONUS NEEDLE           Registration Number:         3594257         NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.           Registration Number:         3579481         SERRATUS           Registration Number:         4283974         AGX100           Registration Number:         2943653         THERAGENICS           Registration Number:         2498160         THERAGENICS CORPORATION           Registration Number:         1603353         THERALOAD           Registration Number:         2552684         THERASLEEVE           Registration Number:         3824838         CORE C20           Registration Number:         2696624         ISOCARTRIDGE           Registration Number:         2642888         ISOLOADER           Registration Number:         2849393         ISOLOADER           Registration Number:         1408187         THERASPHERE           Registration Number:         2978133         THERASPHERE           Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4286721	GALTVTI		
Serial Number:         86586864         GATEWAY HV           Registration Number:         4822116         GALT MEDICAL           Serial Number:         86287825         EXTENDER HV           Registration Number:         3594258         BONUS NEEDLE           Registration Number:         3594257         NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.           Registration Number:         3579481         SERRATUS           Registration Number:         4283974         AGX100           Registration Number:         2943653         THERAGENICS           Registration Number:         2943653         THERAGENICS CORPORATION           Registration Number:         3045527         THERAJOAD           Registration Number:         1603353         THERASEED           Registration Number:         2552684         THERASLEEVE           Registration Number:         3824838         CORE C20           Registration Number:         2696624         ISOCARTRIDGE           Registration Number:         2642888         ISOLOADER           Registration Number:         2849393         ISOLOADER           Registration Number:         1408187         THERASPHERE           Registration Number:         2978133         THERASPHERE           Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4169184	MICROSLIDE		
Registration Number:         4822116         GALT MEDICAL           Serial Number:         86287825         EXTENDER HV           Registration Number:         3594258         BONUS NEEDLE           Registration Number:         3594257         NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.           Registration Number:         3579481         SERRATUS           Registration Number:         4283974         AGX100           Registration Number:         2943653         THERAGENICS           Registration Number:         2498160         THERAGENICS CORPORATION           Registration Number:         1603353         THERALOAD           Registration Number:         2552684         THERASLEEVE           Registration Number:         3255101         THERASLEEVE           Registration Number:         3824838         CORE C20           Registration Number:         2642888         ISOLOADER           Registration Number:         2849393         ISOLOADER           Registration Number:         1408187         THERASPHERE           Registration Number:         2978133         THERASPHERE           Registration Number:         86622945         THERASPHERE           Registration Number:         86561338         T THERASPHERE	Registration Number:	4502955	TORX		
Serial Number:         86287825         EXTENDER HV           Registration Number:         3594258         BONUS NEEDLE           Registration Number:         3594257         NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.           Registration Number:         3579481         SERRATUS           Registration Number:         4283974         AGX100           Registration Number:         2943653         THERAGENICS           Registration Number:         2498160         THERAGENICS CORPORATION           Registration Number:         1603353         THERALOAD           Registration Number:         2552684         Registration Number:           Registration Number:         3255101         THERASLEEVE           Registration Number:         2696624         ISOCARTRIDGE           Registration Number:         2642888         ISOLOADER           Registration Number:         2849393         ISOLOADER           Registration Number:         1408187         THERASPHERE           Registration Number:         2978133         THERASPHERE IDOC           Serial Number:         86561338         T THERASPHERE	Serial Number:	86586864	GATEWAY HV		
Registration Number: 3594258 BONUS NEEDLE Registration Number: 3594257 NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC. Registration Number: 3579481 SERRATUS Registration Number: 4283974 AGX100 Registration Number: 2943653 THERAGENICS Registration Number: 2498160 THERAGENICS CORPORATION Registration Number: 3045527 THERALOAD Registration Number: 1603353 THERASEED Registration Number: 2552684 Registration Number: 3255101 THERASLEEVE Registration Number: 3824838 CORE C20 Registration Number: 2696624 ISOCARTRIDGE Registration Number: 2988014 ISOSTRAND Registration Number: 2849393 ISOLOADER Registration Number: 1408187 THERASPHERE Registration Number: 2978133 THERASPHERE Registration Number: 86622945 THERASPHERE IDOC Serial Number: 86561338 THERASPHERE	Registration Number:	4822116	GALT MEDICAL		
Registration Number: 3594257 NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.  Registration Number: 3579481 SERRATUS  Registration Number: 4283974 AGX100  Registration Number: 2943653 THERAGENICS  Registration Number: 2498160 THERAGENICS CORPORATION  Registration Number: 3045527 THERALOAD  Registration Number: 1603353 THERASEED  Registration Number: 2552684  Registration Number: 3255101 THERASLEEVE  Registration Number: 3824838 CORE C20  Registration Number: 2696624 ISOCARTRIDGE  Registration Number: 2642888 ISOLOADER  Registration Number: 2988014 ISOSTRAND  Registration Number: 2849393 ISOLOADER  Registration Number: 1408187 THERASPHERE  Registration Number: 2978133 THERASPHERE  Registration Number: 86622945 THERASPHERE IDOC  Serial Number: 86561338 TTHERASPHERE	Serial Number:	86287825	EXTENDER HV		
Registration Number: 3579481 SERRATUS Registration Number: 4283974 AGX100 Registration Number: 2943653 THERAGENICS Registration Number: 2498160 THERAGENICS CORPORATION Registration Number: 3045527 THERALOAD Registration Number: 1603353 THERASEED Registration Number: 2552684 Registration Number: 3255101 THERASLEEVE Registration Number: 3824838 CORE C20 Registration Number: 2696624 ISOCARTRIDGE Registration Number: 2642888 ISOLOADER Registration Number: 2988014 ISOSTRAND Registration Number: 2849393 ISOLOADER Registration Number: 1408187 THERASPHERE Registration Number: 2978133 THERASPHERE Registration Number: 86622945 THERASPHERE IDOC Serial Number: 86561338 TTHERASPHERE	Registration Number:	3594258	BONUS NEEDLE		
Registration Number: 4283974 AGX100 Registration Number: 2943653 THERAGENICS Registration Number: 2498160 THERAGENICS CORPORATION Registration Number: 3045527 THERALOAD Registration Number: 1603353 THERASEED Registration Number: 2552684 Registration Number: 3255101 THERASLEEVE Registration Number: 3824838 CORE C20 Registration Number: 2696624 ISOCARTRIDGE Registration Number: 2642888 ISOLOADER Registration Number: 2988014 ISOSTRAND Registration Number: 2849393 ISOLOADER Registration Number: 1408187 THERASPHERE Registration Number: 2978133 THERASTRAND Serial Number: 86622945 THERASPHERE IDOC Serial Number: 86561338 TTHERASPHERE	Registration Number:	3594257	NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.		
Registration Number: 2943653 THERAGENICS Registration Number: 2498160 THERAGENICS CORPORATION Registration Number: 3045527 THERALOAD Registration Number: 1603353 THERASEED Registration Number: 2552684 Registration Number: 3255101 THERASLEEVE Registration Number: 3824838 CORE C20 Registration Number: 2696624 ISOCARTRIDGE Registration Number: 2642888 ISOLOADER Registration Number: 2988014 ISOSTRAND Registration Number: 2849393 ISOLOADER Registration Number: 1408187 THERASPHERE Registration Number: 2978133 THERASPHERE Registration Number: 86622945 THERASPHERE IDOC Serial Number: 86561338 TTHERASPHERE	Registration Number:	3579481	SERRATUS		
Registration Number: 2498160 THERAGENICS CORPORATION Registration Number: 3045527 THERALOAD Registration Number: 1603353 THERASEED Registration Number: 2552684 Registration Number: 3255101 THERASLEEVE Registration Number: 3824838 CORE C20 Registration Number: 2696624 ISOCARTRIDGE Registration Number: 2642888 ISOLOADER Registration Number: 2988014 ISOSTRAND Registration Number: 2849393 ISOLOADER Registration Number: 408187 THERASPHERE Registration Number: 2978133 THERASTRAND Serial Number: 86622945 THERASPHERE IDOC Serial Number: 86561338 T THERASPHERE	Registration Number:	4283974	AGX100		
Registration Number: 3045527 THERALOAD  Registration Number: 1603353 THERASEED  Registration Number: 2552684  Registration Number: 3255101 THERASLEEVE  Registration Number: 3824838 CORE C20  Registration Number: 2696624 ISOCARTRIDGE  Registration Number: 2642888 ISOLOADER  Registration Number: 2988014 ISOSTRAND  Registration Number: 2849393 ISOLOADER  Registration Number: 1408187 THERASPHERE  Registration Number: 2978133 THERASTRAND  Serial Number: 86622945 THERASPHERE IDOC  Serial Number: 86561338 THERASPHERE	Registration Number:	2943653	THERAGENICS		
Registration Number: 1603353 THERASEED  Registration Number: 2552684  Registration Number: 3255101 THERASLEEVE  Registration Number: 3824838 CORE C20  Registration Number: 2696624 ISOCARTRIDGE  Registration Number: 2642888 ISOLOADER  Registration Number: 2988014 ISOSTRAND  Registration Number: 2849393 ISOLOADER  Registration Number: 1408187 THERASPHERE  Registration Number: 2978133 THERASTRAND  Serial Number: 86622945 THERASPHERE IDOC  Serial Number: 86561338 T THERASPHERE	Registration Number:	2498160	THERAGENICS CORPORATION		
Registration Number: 2552684 Registration Number: 3255101 THERASLEEVE Registration Number: 3824838 CORE C20 Registration Number: 2696624 ISOCARTRIDGE Registration Number: 2642888 ISOLOADER Registration Number: 2988014 ISOSTRAND Registration Number: 2849393 ISOLOADER Registration Number: 1408187 THERASPHERE Registration Number: 2978133 THERASTRAND Serial Number: 86622945 THERASPHERE IDOC Serial Number: 86561338 TTHERASPHERE	Registration Number:	3045527	THERALOAD		
Registration Number: 3255101 THERASLEEVE Registration Number: 3824838 CORE C20 Registration Number: 2696624 ISOCARTRIDGE Registration Number: 2642888 ISOLOADER Registration Number: 2988014 ISOSTRAND Registration Number: 2849393 ISOLOADER Registration Number: 1408187 THERASPHERE Registration Number: 2978133 THERASTRAND Serial Number: 86622945 THERASPHERE IDOC Serial Number: 86561338 T THERASPHERE	Registration Number:	1603353	THERASEED		
Registration Number: 3824838 CORE C20  Registration Number: 2696624 ISOCARTRIDGE  Registration Number: 2642888 ISOLOADER  Registration Number: 2988014 ISOSTRAND  Registration Number: 2849393 ISOLOADER  Registration Number: 1408187 THERASPHERE  Registration Number: 2978133 THERASTRAND  Serial Number: 86622945 THERASPHERE IDOC  Serial Number: 86561338 THERASPHERE	Registration Number:	2552684			
Registration Number: 2696624 ISOCARTRIDGE  Registration Number: 2642888 ISOLOADER  Registration Number: 2988014 ISOSTRAND  Registration Number: 2849393 ISOLOADER  Registration Number: 1408187 THERASPHERE  Registration Number: 2978133 THERASTRAND  Serial Number: 86622945 THERASPHERE IDOC  Serial Number: 86561338 THERASPHERE	Registration Number:	3255101	THERASLEEVE		
Registration Number:2642888ISOLOADERRegistration Number:2988014ISOSTRANDRegistration Number:2849393ISOLOADERRegistration Number:1408187THERASPHERERegistration Number:2978133THERASTRANDSerial Number:86622945THERASPHERE IDOCSerial Number:86561338T THERASPHERE		3824838	CORE C20		
Registration Number:2988014ISOSTRANDRegistration Number:2849393ISOLOADERRegistration Number:1408187THERASPHERERegistration Number:2978133THERASTRANDSerial Number:86622945THERASPHERE IDOCSerial Number:86561338T THERASPHERE	Registration Number:	2696624	ISOCARTRIDGE		
Registration Number:2849393ISOLOADERRegistration Number:1408187THERASPHERERegistration Number:2978133THERASTRANDSerial Number:86622945THERASPHERE IDOCSerial Number:86561338T THERASPHERE	Registration Number:	2642888	ISOLOADER		
Registration Number:1408187THERASPHERERegistration Number:2978133THERASTRANDSerial Number:86622945THERASPHERE IDOCSerial Number:86561338T THERASPHERE	Registration Number:	2988014	ISOSTRAND		
Registration Number:2978133THERASTRANDSerial Number:86622945THERASPHERE IDOCSerial Number:86561338T THERASPHERE		2849393	ISOLOADER		
Serial Number:86622945THERASPHERE IDOCSerial Number:86561338T THERASPHERE		1408187	THERASPHERE		
Serial Number: 86561338 T THERASPHERE					
		86622945	THERASPHERE IDOC		
Serial Number:   86561333   T			T THERASPHERE		
	Serial Number:	86561333	Т		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4168657380

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168658244
Email: efan@torys.com
Correspondent Name: Edward Fan

Address Line 1: 79 Wellington Street West

Address Line 2: 30th Floor

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5K 1N1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22764-2051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Fan
SIGNATURE:	/Edward Fan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=PNC TGX Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=PNC TGX Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=PNC TGX Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=PNC TGX Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif source=PNC TGX Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif source=PNC TGX Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page6.tif source=PNC TGX Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page7.tif source=PNC TGX Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif source=PNC TGX Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif

# TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of January 25, 2016 is between THERAGENICS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, GALT MEDICAL CORP., a Texas corporation, and C.P. MEDICAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, (each herein referred to as a "<u>Grantor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "<u>Grantee</u>") for the lenders from time to time party to the Credit Agreement (as hereinafter defined). Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning specified in the Credit Agreement (as hereinafter defined).

WHEREAS, Grantors own the Marks (as hereinafter defined) as listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantors, certain lenders (the "<u>Lenders</u>") and Grantee are parties to a Third Amended and Restated Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2015 (as amended, extended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement, each Grantor has granted to Grantee for the ratable benefit of such Lenders, a security interest in substantially all the assets of such Grantor including all right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under all such Grantor's Marks, whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the applications therefor and the registrations thereof, and all products and proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement or dilution thereof or injury to the associated goodwill, to secure the payment of all amounts owing under the Credit Agreement and the other Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, to secure the prompt payment and performance to Agent and each Lender of the Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to Grantee for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of each Lender, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired:

(i) each United States or foreign trademark, service mark and trade name now held or hereafter acquired by such Grantor, including any registration or application for registration of any trademarks and service marks now held or hereafter acquired by such Grantor, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the equivalent thereof in any State of the United States or in any foreign country, as well as any unregistered marks used by such Grantor, and any trade dress including logos, designs, company names, business names, fictitious business names and other business identifiers used by such

22764-2051 20778395.2

Grantor in the United States or any foreign country (each a "Mark" and collectively, the "Marks"), including, without limitation, each Mark referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Mark; and

(ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Mark including, without limitation, any Mark referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any Mark.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Grantee pursuant to the Credit Agreement. Grantors do hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

\* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the \_\_ day of January, 2016.

# THERAGENICS CORPORATION

By:

Name: Shirley Stoker

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

GALT MEDICAL CORP.

By:

Name: Shirley Stoker

Title: Executive Vice President

C.P. MEDICAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Shirley Stoker

Title: Executive Vice President

NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Name: Shirley Stoker

Title: Executive Vice President

STATE OF GROUP	)
<b>X</b>	)ss.:
COUNTY OF 4	$\hat{\mathbf{j}}$

On this day of January, 2016, before me personally came Shirley Stoker, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of THERAGENICS CORPORATION, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that she signed her name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

Ly, o Carle

My commission expires:

Lisa A Rassel Notary Public, Georgis Hall County Commission Expires October 14, 2019

STATE OF Geogle )

COUNTY OF La(1 )

On this day of January, 2016, before me personally came Shirley Stoker, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Executive Vice President of GALT MEDICAL CORP., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that she signed her name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

L. C. Conce

My commission expires:

Lisa A Rassel
Notary Public, Georgia
Hall County
Commission Expires October 14, 2019

STATE OF Corgia	}
	San
COUNTY OF 4 (	)ss. )

On this day of January, 2016, before me personally came Shirley Stoker, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Executive Vice President of C.P. MEDICAL CORPORATION, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that she signed her name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

Lisa A Rassel Notary Public, Georgia Hall County Commission Expires October 14, 2019

STATE OF GOLGIA )

COUNTY OF Hall )

On this Office day of January, 2016, before me personally came Shirley Stoker, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Executive Vice President of NEEDLETECH PRODUCTS, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that she signed her name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

Ju. O Paral NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

Lisa A Rassel Notary Public, Georgia Hall County Commission Expires October 14, 2019

## Acknowledged:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Aigent

By: <u>Lake L. Affly</u> Name: Lake, or 11 ht Thams Title: 177

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

# Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

Owner	Trademark	Registration No./ Serial Number	Registration Date / Filing	Last Office Action
C.P. Medical Corporation	POWERFIBER	4355106	6-18-13	Registration Certificate – 6/18/2013
C.P. Medical Corporation	FLUOROFIL	1863122	15-11-94	Registration renewed 12/28/2013
C.P. Medical Corporation	Biospacer	2715470	13-05-03	Notice of Acceptance/Renewal - Section 8 and 9 - 5/9/2013
C.P. Medical Corporation	Medbond	3359207	25-12-07	Notice of Acceptance - Section 8 and 15 – 12/29/2013
C.P. Medical Corporation	Mono-Dox	2715469	13-05-03	Registration renewed 5/9/2013
C.P. Medical Corporation	Monomid	3368129	15-01-08	Notice of Acceptance - Section 8 and 15 – 12/29/2013
C.P. Medical Corporation	Monoswift	3359217	25-12-07	Notice of Acceptance - Section 8 and 15 – 12/29/2013
C.P. Medical Corporation	POLYBOND	3359206	25-12-07	Notice of Acceptance - Section 8 and 15 – 12/29/2013
C.P. Medical Corporation	POLYPRO	2713203	6-05-03	Notice of Acceptance/Renewal - Section 8 and 9 - 5/9/2013
C.P. Medical Corporation	RPLN	3487086	19-08-08	Notice of Acceptance - Section 8 and 15 – 12/29/2013
C.P. Medical Corporation	VISORB	3102874	13-06-06	Notice of Acceptance - Section 8 and 15 - 5/27/2012
C.P. Medical Corporation	VISORB QUICK	3368130	15-01-08	Notice of Acceptance - Section 8 and 15 - 7/31/2014
C.P. Medical Corporation	SILSAFE	3125431	8-08-06	Notice of Acceptance - Section 8 and 15 - 5/26/2012
C.P. Medical Corporation	CP-HDR- GRID	3637745	16-06-09	Registration Certificate - 6/16/2009
C.P. Medical Corporation	CP-CABLE	3637743	16-06-09	Registration Certificate - 6/16/2009
C.P. Medical Corporation	CP-UGRID	3637741	16-06-09	Registration Certificate - 6/16/2009
C.P. Medical Corporation	CP-GRID	3637738	16-06-09	Registration Certificate - 6/16/2009
Galt Medical Corp.	Elite HV	3120596	25-07-06	Notice of Acceptance - Section 8 and 15 - 2/9/2013

		Registration	Registration	
Owner	Trademark	No./ Serial Number	Date / Filing	Last Office Action
Galt Medical Corp.	Galt Glide	3645323	30-06-09	Registration Certificate - 6/30/2009
Galt Medical Corp.	GaltStick	3712391	17-11-09	Registration Certificate - 11/17/2009
Galt Medical Corp.	CENTEZE	4280760	15-03-12	Registration Certificate - 1 /22/2013
Galt Medical Corp.	LUBRIICIT Y +	3961420	17-05-11	Registration Certificate - 5/17/2011
Galt Medical Corp.	GALT GOLD	3961994	17-05-11	Registration Certificate - 5/17/2011
Galt Medical Corp.	X SHARP	3904551	11-01-11	Registration Certificate - 1/11/2011
Galt Medical Corp.	Galt VTI	4286721	17-10-11	Registration Certificate - 2/5/2013
Galt Medical Corp.	MICROSLID E	4169184	3-07-12	Registration Certificate - 7/3/2012
Galt Medical Corp.	TORX	4502955	3-25-14	Registration Certificate – 3/25/2014
Galt Medical Corp.	GATEWAY HV	S86586864	4-3-15	Allowed 9/15/15
Galt Medical Corp.	GALTMEDICAL	4822116	9-25-15	Registered
Galt Medical Corp.	EXTENDER HV	S-86287825	Pending	DEAD
NeedleTech Products, Inc.	Bonus Needle	3594258	24-03-09	Cancelled 10/30/15
NeedleTech Products, Inc.	NeedleTech Products, Inc.	3594257	24-03-09	Cancelled 10/30/15
NeedleTech Products, Inc.	Serratus	3579481	24-02-09	Cancelled 10/30/15
Theragenics Corporation	AgX100	4283974	29-01-13	Registration Certificate - 1/29/2013
Theragenics Corporation	Theragenics	2943653	26-04-05	Notice of Acceptance - Section 8 and 15 - 3/26/2011
Theragenics Corporation	Theragenics Corporation	2498160	16-10-01	Notice of Acceptance/Renewal - Section 8 and 9 - 6/15/2011
Theragenics Corporation	TheraLoad	3045527	17-01-06	Notice of Acceptance - Section 8 and 15 - 3/23/2011
Theragenics Corporation	TheraSeed	1603353	26-06-90	Notice of Acceptance/Renewal - Section 8 and 9 - 3/31/2010
Theragenics Corporation	DESIGN – seeds in a circle	2552684	26-03-02	Notice of Acceptance/Renewal - Section 8 and 9 - 3/16/2012
Theragenics Corporation	TheraSleeve	3255101	26-06-07	Notice of Acceptance - Section 8 and 15 - 6/28/2013
Theragenics Corporation	Core C20 and Design	3824838	27-07-10	Registration Certificate - 7/27/2010

Owner	Trademark	Registration No./ Serial Number	Registration Date / Filing	Last Office Action
Theragenics Corporation	IsoCartridge	2696624	11-03-03	Notice of Acceptance/Renewal - Section 8 and 9 - 3/13/2013
Theragenics Corporation	IsoLoader	2642888	29-10-02	Notice of Acceptance/Renewal - Section 8 and 9 - 11/27/2012
Theragenics Corporation	isoStrand	2988014	23-08-05	Notice of Acceptance - Section 8 and 15 - 9/10/2011
Theragenics Corporation	DESIGN: IsoLoader	2849393	1-06-04	Registration renewed 6/17/2014
Theragenics Corporation	TheraSphere	1408187	9-09-86	Notice of Acceptance/Renewal - Section 8 and 9 - 11/18/2006
Theragenics Corporation	Therastrand	2978133	26-07-05	Notice of Acceptance - Section 8 and 15 - 3/22/2011
Theragenics Corporation	TheraSphere IDOC	S86622945	5-7-15	Biocompatibles UK Ltd. Maintains on our behalf
Theragenics Corporation	T TheraSphere	S86561338	3-11-15	Biocompatibles UK Ltd. Maintains on our behalf
Theragenics Corporation	Т	S86561333	3-11-15	Biocompatibles UK Ltd. Maintains on our behalf

**RECORDED: 02/04/2016**